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Washington Office fax 202-205-1604 
Gregory Smith, 
Lands & Realty Director 

202-205-1769 
gsmith08@fs.fed.us 

Nadine Gaddy, 
WO Lands Staff Asst. 

202-205-3563 
ngaddy@fs.fed.us 

Kevin Heikkila, 
Asst. Director – Land 
Ownership 

202-205-2818 
202-465-6493 cell 
kheikkila@fs.fed.us 

Miriam Mazel 
Assist. Director – Land 
Stewardship 

202-205-2494 
mmazel@fs.fed.us 

Mona Koerner, 
Hydro Power 
/Litigation/Legislation 

202-205-0880 
mkoerner@fs.fed.us 

Bradley Tait, 
Lands 
Directives/Withdrawals/
Treaty Rights 

971-806-2199 cell 
bradleyptait@fs.fed.us 

Nancy Parachini, 
Land Adjustments 
Program Mgr. 

202-205-1238 
nparachini@fs.fed.us 

Suzanne Taylor, 
Land Adjustments 

404-347-0450 
406-459-0241 cell 
sntaylor@fs.fed.us 

  
vacant, 
Training Program Mgr 
and Liason 

202-205-xxxx 
??@fs.fed.us 

Michael Lange 
Acting Chief Surveyor 

404-347-2990 
mlange@fs.fed.us  

Gerald Sanchez, 
Chief Appraiser 

505-842-3154 
jsanchez01@fs.fed.us 

 
Region 1 fax 406-329-3132 
George Bain, 
RMLHW Director 

406-329-3581 
gbain@fs.fed.us  

Cindy Hockelberg 
LOA Program Lead 

406-329-3581 
chockelberg@fs.fed.us  

Robin Edwards, 
Title Program Manager 

406-329-3131 
rredwards01@fs.fed.us  

Janne Joy, 
Realty Specialist 

406-329-3206 
jjoy@fs.fed.us  

Scott Bixler, 
Realty Specialist 

406-329-3655 
sbixler@fs.fed.us 

Mike Beale, 
Acting Regional Surveyor 

208-765-7257 
mwbeale@fs.fed.us 

John Hickey, 
Regional Appraiser 

406-587-6783 
jhickey@fs.fed.us 

Region 2 fax 303-275-5122 
Jason Robertson 
Acting RLM Director 

303-275-5135 
jasondrobertson@fs.fed.us  

Patricia Hesch, 
Land Adj Prog Mgr 

303-275-5105 
phesch@fs.fed.us  

Francina Martinez, 
Realty Specialist 

303-275-5230 
francina.p.martinez@fs.fed.us  

Vacant 
Land Law Examiner 

303-275-5071 
@fs.fed.us  

David Tomaschow, 
Regional Surveyor 

303-275-5054 
dwtomaschow@fs.fed.us 

Tate Curtis, 
Regional Appraiser 

970-874-6607 
tatecurtis@fs.fed.us 

Region 3 fax 505-842-3142 
Tracy Parker, 
L&M Director 

505-842-3270 
tparker03@fs.fed.us  

Doug Williams, 
Land Adj Prog Mgr 

505-842-3274 
dwilliams03@fs.fed.us  

Debbie Solano, 
Realty Specialist 

505-842-3456 
dsolano@fs.fed.us  

vacant 
Land Law/Title 

808-842-xxxx 
??@fs.fed.us 

Chris Chavez, 
Regional Surveyor 

505-842-3272 
cchavez@fs.fed.us 

David McInnis, 
Regional Appraiser 

505-842-3379 
drmcinnis@fs.fed.us 
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Region 4 fax 801-625-5378 
Kathryn Conant, 
L&M Director 

801-625-5150 
kconant@fs.fed.us  

Nate Lewis, 
Land Adj Prog Mgr 

801-625-5931 
ndlewis@fs.fed.us  

Lori Blickfeldt, 
Realty Specialist 

801-625-5163 
lblickfeldt@fs.fed.us  

Sherry Stokes 
Realty Specialist 

801-625-5800 
slstokes@fs.fed.us 

Belle Craig, 
Boundary/Title Prog Mgr 

801-625-5226 
bcraig@fs.fed.us  

Kraig Frome, 
Regional Appraiser 

801-625-5367 
kfrome@fs.fed.us 

Region 5 fax 707-562-9049 
James Bacon, 
Dir. Of Public Service 

707-562-8856 
jamesbacon@fs.fed.us  

Norm Noyes, 
Land Adj Prog Mgr 

707-562-9049 
nnoyes@fs.fed.us  

vacant 
Realty Specialist 

707-562-xxxx 
??@fs.fed.us 

Nathan Price, 
Boundary/Title Prog Mgr 

707-562-8963 
nathanhprice@fs.fed.us  

Rosena McAuliffe, 
Senior Review Appraiser 

530-226-2358 
rlmcauliffe@fs.fed.us 

Region 6 fax 503-808-2454 
Jose’ Linares 
Acting RLM Director 

503-808-2966 
jlinares@fs.fed.us  

Karen Brand, 
Asst. Dir./Lands Grp Ldr 

503-808-2421 
kbrand@fs.fed.us  

Patricia Snyder 
LandAdj Prog Mgr 

503-808-2408 
asanthony@fs.fed.us  

Kevin Waldron, 
LWCF/Title Prog Mgr 

503-808-2401 
kevinfwaldron@fs.fed.us  

Leland Fischer, Acting 
Regional Surveyor 

503-808-2420 
kyleehensley@fs.fed.us 

Lee Murray, 
Regional. Appraiser 

503-808-2432 
lmmurray@fs.fed.us 

 
Region 8 fax 404-347-2437 
Timothy Abing, 
Dir. Lands Mineral Uses 

404-347-3989 
tabing@fs.fed.us  

Al Foster, 
Land Adj Grp Ldr 

404-347-7629 
altonfoster@fs.fed.us  

Tracey Adkins, 
Realty Specialist  

404-347-0454 
tadkins@fs.fed.us  

Tina Mitchell, 
Land Law Examiner 

404-347-2912 
tinamitchell@fs.fed.us 

Michael Lange, 
Regional Surveyor 

404-347-2990 
mlange@fs.fed.us 

B. Jean Jenvey, 
Regional Appraiser 

404-347-2872 
bjenvey@fs.fed.us 

Region 9 fax 414-944-3964 
Judi Henry, 
AWLSM Director 

414-297-3697 
jhenry01@fs.fed.us  

Dean Lutz, 
Lands Prog Mgr 

414-297-3428 
dglutz@fs.fed.us 

Caray Funk, 
Realty Specialist 

414-297-3652 
cgrundman@fs.fed.us  

Vacant, 
Regional Surveyor 

414-297-3886 
 

Susan Waller, 
Regional Appraiser until 
Sept. 4th, 2016 then Jeff 
Surber will be Acting 

802-747-6761 
susanwaller@fs.fed.us 

Region 10 fax 907-586-7866 
James King, 
RLM Director 

907-586-8877 
jamesgking@fs.fed.us  

Jeannine LaDuke, 
Lands Grp Ldr 

907-743-9466 
jeanninecladuke@fs.fed.us  

Melanie Slayton, 
Lead Land Law Examiner 

907-586-7861 
mslayton@fs.fed.us  

Richard Stahl, 
Land Law Examiner 

406-563-4335 
rstahl@fs.fed.us  

William Crawford, 
Regional Appraiser 

907-743-9580 
williamcrawford@fs.fed.us 
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